5VS31 3 102
3
4
Body size Thread type
Nil
N
T
F

C
[dm3/(s·bar)]
How to Order
3/8 Standard
1/2 Standard
P
No.
2
3
1
Description Material
VS3135
A01-01
A01-02
VS4000-A07-52
A12-01
A12-02
A08-52
A01-01-63
A01-02-63
VS4000-A07-52
A12-01-63
A12-02-63
A08-52-63
VS3145
Material
Part no.
VS3135
—
XT013-13-2
—
Description
—
XT021-12
—
XT010-20
XT010-21#1
XT041-1
XT010-20
XT010-21#1
XT041-1
VS3145No.
5
6
7
8
9
XT013-31-2 NXT030-810
4
Component Parts
Replacement Parts
!1 Solenoid Coil Assembly Part No.
Construction Series VS3135 /3145
Solenoid cover
Body
Spool/Sleeve
Aluminum die-casted
Aluminum die-casted
Stainless steel
A-A’ cross section
Electrical entry
Grommet
Conduit
terminal
Voltage
100 VAC
200 VAC
24 VDC
100 VAC
200 VAC
24 VDC
Part no.
Bushing